
            

 

St. Laurent Adult Hockey League – 2013-14 Management Team Contact List 
 

 

 

Name Responsibility Phone Email 

Paul 

Dresch 

President (H) 613-843-8793 

(W) 613-236-0455 x228 

(H)  p.goleafsgo@sympatico.ca 

(W) pdresch@canadapharma.org 

Jean-Pierre 

Archambault 

Treasurer (H) 819-643-2481 

(W) 819-997-4896 

(H) archambaultjp@hotmail.com  

(W) jean-pierre.archambault@forces.gc.ca 

Bill 

Clarke 

Registrar & 

OLD-TIMER Division Convenor 

(H) 613-736-1915 

(W) 613-733-8400 

(H) billwendy@sympatico.ca  

(W) drwclarke@ottawaoptometric.com  

Dave 

Kossatz 

REC Division Convenor (H) 613-822-1962 

(W) 613-523-8666 

(H) dkossatz@sympatico.ca 

 

Richard 

Giroux 

Referee-in-Chief (H) 613-622-7616 

(CELL) 613-261-7100 

 

(H) giroux0631@bell.net 

Marc-Andre 

Gratton 

Time-keeper/Statistician (CELL) 613-617-5115 (H) marc.gratton84@hotmail.com 

Claude 

Drouin 

Banquet Organizer (H) 613-834-9861 

(W) 613-776-8625 

(H) helfm@rogers.com 

 

Ted 

Ryan 

Webmaster (H) 613-747-0039 

(W) 613-725-4665 

(W) ted.ryan@ryancorp.com 

Luigi 

Berardini 

Director-at-Large (CELL) 613-889-5267 (H) luigif1crazy@yahoo.ca 

Gilles 

Gauthier 

Director-at-Large (H) 819-682-9771 (H) gauthiergj@live.com 

Hugh 

Scott 

Director-at-Large (CELL) 613-301-4594 (W) hscott@canadapharma.org 
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